0. a. 9 - 4 - 90

FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUN 8 1990

SID J. WHITE

BLERK, SUPREME COLLER

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs .

Case No. 75,161

FREDERICK ALDINE BAIRD, JR.,

Respondent.

On Discretionary Review From the District Court of Appeal, First District of Florida

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

RICHARD E. DORAN DIRECTOR, CRIMINAL APPEALS FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0325104

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF CITATIONSii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT,, 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS,, 4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

ي**و**-

ISSUE II

WHETHER, ASSUMING THE TRIAL COURT DID
ERR IN ITS RULING, THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL PROPERLY APPLIED THE HARMLESS
ERROR STANDARD SET FORTH BY THIS COURT
IN <u>STATE V. DIGUILIO</u> , 491 So.2d 1129
(Fla. 1986), AND CICCARELLI V. STATE,
531 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1988)
CONCLUSION, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

,82

*. *

:

12

CASES		PAGE NO.
	Baird v. State, 553 So,2d 189 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	3,23
	Bauer v. State, 528 So.2d 6 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)17,19	
	<u>Breedlove v. State</u> , 413 So,2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	17
	Brown v. State, 299 So,2d 37 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)	17,20
	<u>Ciccarelli v. State</u> , 531 So.2d 129 (Fla, 1988)	,24,26 , 28,30
	Cook v. State, 531 So.2d 1369 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	
	<u>Crumley v. State</u> , 534 So,2d 909 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	.21,23
	<u>Darden v. Wainwright</u> , 477 U.S. 168, 106 S.Ct. 2464, 91 L.Ed.2d 158 (1986)	
	<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)12	,24,30
	<u>Ferquson v. State</u> , 417 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1982)	21
	<u>Flynn v. State</u> , 351 So.2d 377 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	
	Francois v. Wainwright, 741 F.2d 1275, 1282 (11th Cir. 1984)	
	<u>Freeman v. State</u> , 494 So.2d 270 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

42

\$

32

PAGE NO.

Harris v. State, 544 So.2d 322 Henderson v. State, Hunt v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co., 327 So,2d 193 (Fla. 1976).....17 <u>Johnson v. State</u>, 456 So.2d 529 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984), review denied . 464 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1984).....16 Nelson v. State, 194th Street Hotel Corporation v. Hoff, <u>Pitts v. State</u>, 307 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975).....21 <u>Salter v. State</u>, 500 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....25,26 <u>Shaktman v. State</u>, 529 So.2d 711 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988), approved, 553 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1989). Snowden v. State, Stanley v. State, <u>State v. Lee</u>, 531 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1988)......28,30

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>PAGE NO.</u> <u>State v. Lofton</u>, <u>418 So.2d 1259 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982),....17</u> <u>United States v. McGuire</u>, <u>808 F.2d 694 (8th Cir. 1987)....20</u> <u>United States v. Makhlouta</u>, <u>790 F.2d 1400 (9th Cir. 1986),....18,19</u> <u>United States v. Walling</u>, <u>486 F.2d 229 (9th Cir. 1973)....16</u> <u>Vickery and Nunnari v. State</u>, <u>539 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989),....4</u>

STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONS

Florida Statutes

Section	90),8	303	(2	23).	•	•		•	•	•		•		•	 •	•	•	•		•	25	5
Section	84	19.	25		,			,	, ,		,	,	, ,	,	•	•	 ,	•	•	,		•	. 2	2
Section	89	95.	03		,			•		,				,	,		 ,			,	, ,	,	, 2	ò

OTHER SOURCES

<u>_</u>

CASES

Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence16
Federal Rules of Evidence
Weinstein's Evidence20
